
1214123,9:09AM Gmail * Fwd: Fw:TREESAT MOHALES HOEK

F+Q Gmait Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fwd: Fw:TREES AT MOHALES HOEK
1 message

Lindy MariE <lmaritz3S5@gmail.com>
To: Heidihattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.comt I

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.corn>
Date: Mon,4 Dec 2023 atAT:54
Subject: Fwd: Fw:TREES AT MOHALES HOEK
To: <nkahts@wrdm.gov.za>

Mon, Dec 4,20?3 at 7:55AM

REOUESTED FEEDBACK ON THE TREE AT MOHALES HOEK

Good day Nico.

Just a reminder to please keep the Ward Gommittee updated on the progress of the new equipment to be able to
safely remove the trees at Mohales Hoek for our next Ward Committee meeting taking place on the 1st November
2023.

Kind regards
Lindy Maritz

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gn:a il. car-n>
Date: Mon,30 Oct 2023 at 09:14
Subject Fwd: Fw:TREESAT MOHALES HOEK
To: <nkahts@wrdm.gcv.za>

REQUESTED FEEDBACK ON THE TREEAT MOHALES HOEK

Good day Nico.

Just a reminder to please keep the Ward Committee updated on the progress of the new equipment to be able to
safely remove the trees at Mohales Hoek for our next Ward Committee meeting taking place on the 1st November
2423.

Kind regards
Lindy Maritz

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <ln:aritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, Sep 30, 2023,1O:02
Subject Fwd: Fw:TREES AT MOHALES HOEK
To: <nkahts@wrdrn.gav.za>

Good day Nico

Just a friendly reminder to please keep the Ward Committee updated on the progress of the new equipment to be
able to safely remove the trees at Mohales Hoek for our next Ward Committee meeting taking place on the 3rd of
October 2023.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

https:/lrnail.google.com/maillu/0/?ik=8fu69a060c&view=pt&search=all&permthid;thread-f:1784329620709938484&simpl=msg-f:17843296207099... 113



1U4123.9:09 AM Gmail - Fwd: Fw:TREES AT MOHALES HOEK

Fonrvarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <l m * ritz3$S@g m* ii " ncr"rr >

Date: Sat, 2 Sepi 2023 atAS:SZ
Subject: Fw:TREE$ AT MOHALES HOEK
To: r:irairt*r.Q'uvrql m.S*v"ra <nkahts@tvrdm 

" 
gr:v.ra>

Good day Nico

Just a friendly reminder to please keeo us uodated on the progress of the new equipment to be able to safely remove
the trees at Mohales Hoek.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

Originalmessage

From : "Nico Kahts (WRDM ). < hj Ka htsr@wrd m. g*v"za>

Date: Wed, Aug 2, 2023,A7:45

To: Lindy Maritz <ir".rariiz3S5@grnaii.c*rn>, "Bongani Momoza (WRDM)" <ffih,4orr:*rx@wrd;'n.g*v.za>

Subject: Re: TREES AT MOHALES HOEK

Morning Lindy

Please note that we are in the proce$s of purchasing new equipment i.e chainsaws etc, once

the equipment is on-site we will assist as far as safe working conditions will allow.

Regards

Mr. N Kahts

Manager: Emergency Management Service

WEST RAND DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

From: Lindy MariE <in:aritz-"55@gmaii.c*m>

Sent: Tuesday, August 1,7023 5:08 PM

To: Nico Kahts {WRDM} <hi Kahts@wrdrn. gov.za>

Subject; TREES AT MOHALES HOEK

Good day Nico.

Our Ward Committee would like some feedback

regarding the trees at Mohales Hoek posing a

pos$ible threat to residents. We would like to

know the decision that was made by you and

your team after the site visit were conducted a

while back.

htips://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8fb6Sa069"gv1sv\r=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1784329620709S3M84&simpl=msg-f:17843298207099...213



1211123.1:14 PM Gmail - Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBACK

Fn Gmail Heidi hattin gh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fvrrd: Fw;WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBAGK
3 messages

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Mon, Oct 30, 2023 at 9:25 AM

Forwarded message
From : Dumisani D. Mabuza <d Mabuza@ merafong. gov.za>
Date: Tue, Oct '10, 2023,1A:42
Subject RE: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBACK
To: Sekgatlane Mantjane <smantjane@merafong. gov.za>
Cc: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>, lshmael Mahlatsi<pmahlatsi@merafong.gov.za>, Nozuko Best
<nbest@merafong.gov.za>, Vusumuzi B. Nkwanyana <VNkwanyana@merafong.gov.za>

Dear ED

Please provide feedback on the progress made in resolving the matter.

Regards,

Mr DumisaniD Mabuza

Municipal Manager

Merafong City LM

018 788 9519

4729397492

dmabuza@merafong.gov.za

wwwmerafong.gov.za

From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
Sen* Saturday, September 30, 2023 8:38 AM
To: Sekgatlane Mantjane <smantjane@merafong.gov.za>; DurnisaniD. Mabuza <dMabuza@merafong.gov.za>
Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBACK

Good day ED and MM. During all these months of sending communication, we still have not received any feedback
regarding issues discussed with ED S Mantjane during the Ward Committee meeting that he attended. Any written
communication will be highly appreciated by our Ward 14 Ward Committee.

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy MariE.

httpsr//mail.google.comlmail/u/0/?ik=Bfb69a06*Uu;"qr=Fi&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781164386942786951&simpl=rnsg-f:17811643869427... 113



...f, 1:14 PM

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, 2 Sept 2423 alAS:lZ
$ubject Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMI]-TEE FEEDBACK
To: Sekgatlane Mantjane ED <smantjane@merafong.gov.za>, DumisaniD. Mabuza <dMabuza@merafong.gov.za>

Good day ED and MM. During all these months of sending communication, we still have not received any feedback
regarding issue$ discussed with ED S Mantjane during the Ward Committee meeting that he attended.

Kinf regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

Originalmessage
From: Lindy Maritz <lmarilz355@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Aug 1, 2A23,15:51
To: Sekgailane Mantjane ED <smantjane@merafong. gov.za>, dmabuza@merafong.gov.za
Subject: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMIIIEE FEEDBACK

Good day ED and MM.

ThebWard Committee of ward 14 have still not received any feedback regarding this communication

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

Originalmessage
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Jun 27, 2023, 10:38
To: Sekgatlane Mantjane ED <smantjane@merafong.gov.za>
Cc: dmabuza@merafong.gov.za
Subject:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBACK

Good day Executive Director.

During the Ward 14 Ward Committee meeting of the 3rd of May 2023, that you and the
acting Manager of SRACH & LlS, Mr. Lungile attended, the Ward Committee raised some
issues and concerns in Ward 14 that lhey would like feedback on. I have attached a list
of questions raised and the anslyers provided during the meeting. lf we could haye more
concrete feedback it would be highly appreciated by the Ward 14 Ward Committee.

Kind Regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

Gmail - Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBACK

ffijMerafong Citytfi&;iu
Merafong City

Lindy Maritz <lmariE355@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 30, 2023 at 9:2S AM
https:i/mail.google.com/mail/ul0/?ik=8fb69a060o*r1uw=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:17811ffi386942786951&simpl=msg-f:17811643869427... 213



93, 1:14 FM Gmail - Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBACK

To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 30, 2A23,A9:23
Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBACK
To: Sekgatlane Mantjane ED <smantjane@merafong.gov.za>, Dumisani D. Mabuza <dmabuza@merafong.gov.za>

Good day ED and MM. We still have not any feedback regarding attached issues discussed with ED Mantjane during
the Ward Committee that he attended. Any written communication will be highly appreciated for our next Ward
Committee meeting that will be held on the 01st November 2023.

Kind Regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz
[Quoted text hidden]

ffi Hl*, 
14 wARDcoMMlrrEE FEEDBACK.docx

Lindy MariE <l mariE355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fri, Dec 1,2A23 at 10:17AM

Forwarded message
From: Lindy MariE <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, 1Dec2023 at 10:16
Subject: Fwd: Fw:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE FEEDBACK
11c: Sekgatlane Mantjane ED <smantjane@merafong.gov.za>

Good day ED. During all these months of sending communication, we still have not received any feedback regarding
issues discussed with you during ihe Ward Comrnittee meeting that was attended. Any written communication will be
highly appreciated by our Ward 14 Ward Committee.
[Quoted text hidden]

WARD 1 4 VIIARDCOMMITTEE FEEDBACK.docx
5K
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https:/lmail.google.com/mail/u/01?ik=Bfb69a066"gy1s\^,=Flt&search=all&permthid=thread.f:1781164386942786951&simpl=msg-f:17811643869427... 313



1A1123,1:16 PM Gmail - Fwd: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house

gYE Gmaitr Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fwd: Fw:Z Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
4 messages

Lindy Marib <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Mon, Oct 30, 2023 at 11:34 AM

Forwarded message
From: Segakwen g Evelyn E. <esaga kwe ng@rr:er*fang. gcv.ze>
Date: Wed, Sep 6, 2A23,21:48
Su$ect RE: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <dlt/lahuza@rnerafong.gcv.za>, Lindy Alaritz <lmaritz355@gmail.ccrn>, Smith Jaun H.
<j sm ith @ rre rafa n g . g r:v. za>

Good Day MM

The matter is noted and will be attended. Thank you.

Kind Regards

Evelyn

From : Du misani D. Mabuza <cii$abuza@ rrrer"afong. gov.za>
Sent Wednesday, September 6, 2023 11:18AM
To: Lindy Maritz <imaritz3S5@gmail.com>; Smith Jaun H. <.isn:ittr@merafong.gov.ea>; Segakweng Evelyn E.
<esegakweng@rneraf*ng. gov.za>
$ubject: RE: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house

Acting ED f
Please do urgently attend to the matter.

Regards,

Mr Dumisani D Mabuza

Municipal Manager

Merafong City LM

018 788 9s19

072939 7092

d rr ! *fiLju*@ mer*1or":E. g *v.;*

y-q&,v. rr,er&f*ir$ . S0Y, ;a

https://mail.google.com/maillu/0/?ik=8fb69a0UOr*u1uyr=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781172486799S28759&simpl=msg-f:17811724867996... 115



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house

From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, September 2, 2A23 9:52 AM
To: Smith Jaun H. <jsmith@rnerafong.gov.za>; Dumisani D. Mabuza <dMabuza@merafong.gcv.za>
$ubject: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

Good day Juan Smith and MM Mabuza.

I have attached communication regarding the owner of the abandoned house at 2 Stinkhout Avenue. The situation
remains the same cunently.

Kind Regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

Originalmessage
From: "Sm ith Jaun H." <jsmith@rn erafon g" goir'.za>
Date: Wed, Aug 2, 2023,08:49
To: Lindy MariE <li-nai'it=3S5@grnai!.conr>, "Dumisani D. Mabuza" <dMabuza@nrerafong.gnv,za>
Subject: RE: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

Good morning Ms Maritz,

Please be advised that the matter has been referred to our Building lnspectorate, for the necessary
investigation and action.

I will revert back to you in due course on the outcome of the investigation.

Kind regards

G

Jaun Smith

Manager: Spatial Planning & Environmental Management

Merafong City Local Municipality

Cell:0836487614

Tel: 018 - 7889688

e-mail : jsmith@me rafong. gov.za

From: Lindy Maritz <lrraritz355@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 1,2023 5:06 PM
To: Smith Jaun H. <jsnrith@merafong.gov.ea>; Bumisani D. Mabuza <dMabuza@merafong.gov.za>
$ubject: Fw:2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

https://mail.google,comlmail/ul0l?ik=8fb60a0UO.gu;s\rv=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-t1781172486799628759&simpl=msg-f:17811724867996... 2t5



,f1:16 PM

Originalmessage

Gmail - Fwd: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house

From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.corn>
Date: Mon, Jul 3, 2023, 06:51
To: js mith@merafong. gov.za
Cc: d rnabuza@merafong. gov.za
Subject: 2 Stinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house

Good day.

I have attached images of an abandoned house at 2 Stinkhout Avenue. lt has been more
than 3 years that no additional building has been done. lllegal squatters have been living
there within these years, including drug addicts. I have spoken to the owner several times
who resides in Brits. The last time I spoke to him I asked him to lay a charge at Brits

Police station to get these squatters out in order fcr me to take photos. This house is a

sore eye to residents nearby and the grass are never cut. I need to know whether this
owner has buikding plans and/or is the building being done according to standard.

Kind Regards

Cllr Lindy Marltz

flMerafong City

Merafong City

i

i ffiMeratong City

i liJlerafo,ng Gity

:

i Hhrteratong City
; ftlerafomg CIlty

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz35S@gmail"com>
To; Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fonrarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmaii.conr>
Date: Mon, Oct 30, 2A23,11:39
Subject: Re: Fw:Z $tinkhout Avenue: Abandoned house
To: Smith Jaun H. <jsr"nith@ni*refan g. g*v. za>

Mon, Oct 3A,2023 at 11:40AM

Good day Ms" Smith

Previous communication was received and appreciated. Just a kind reminder to revert back to myself and our Ward
Committee regarding any outcome from the investigation done by the building inspectorate concerning the
abondened house at 2 Strr:kh*ut A'.,enu*, Fochvil!*.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz
[Quoted text hidden]

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8fb69aOUO.*r",1r=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781172486799628759&simpl=msg-f:1781'1724867996... 3/5



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house

Lindy Maritz <lmariE355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Forwarded message
From: Smith Jaun H. <jsmith@merafong.gov.za>
Date: Mon, Oct 30, 2423,12:19
Subject: FW: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house
To: Thebile Segwapa <TSegwapa@merafong.gov.za>
Cc: Lindy Maritz <tmaritz355@gmail.com>

Good day Thebile,

Please see the mail below.

Can you please indicate what the progress on the matter is.

[Quoted text hidden]

iQuoted text hiddenl

removed bv sender.

2 aftachrnents

-WRD0000jpg
1K

*WRD0000jpg
1K

Mon, Oct 30, 2023 at 3:09 PM

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fri, Dec 1,2023aLfi.,27 AM

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, 1Dec2023 allA:27
Subject: Fwd: FW: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house
To: Smith Jaun H. <jsmith@merafong.gov.za>

Good day Ms. Smith

https://mail.google.com/mail/ulOl?ik=8fb69a060c&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781172486799628759&simpl+msg-f:17811724867996... 415



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:2 StinkhoutAvenue: Abandoned house

previous communi€tion was received and appreciated. Just a kind reminder to revert back to myself and our Ward

Committee regarding any outcome from the investigation done by the building inspectorate coneeming the

abondened house at 2 StinkhoutAvenue, Fochville.

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy MariE
lQuoted text hiddenl

https://mait.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8fr69a060c&viewspt&$earch=all&permthid'thread-f:1781 172450799628759&simpl=msg-f:17811724867996... 515



*tzTlislirema 
Gmail- Fwd: WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REQUESTING FEEDBACK ON REPORTS HANDED lN MONTHLY

f#* ffimml* Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fwd: WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REQUESTING FEEDBACK ON REPORTS
HANDED IN MONTHLY
3 messages

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3S5@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Sun, Oct 29,2A23 at 7:51 PM

Forwarded message
From: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>
Date: Mon, Oct 16,2O23,21:3O
Subject: RE:WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REQUESTING FEEDBACK ON REPORTS HANDED lN MONTHLY
To: Lindy Mariiz <lmariE355@gmail.com>, Dumisani D- Mabuza <dMabuza@merafong.gov.za>, Moyeni Mcebisi M.
<mmoyeni@merafong. gov.za>
Cc: unati Moyo <nontyatyambomoyo3@gnrail.coffr), Yolindie Dirker <ydirker@merafong.gov.za>,Ezra Shange
<Eshange@merafong.gov.za>, Nocuze Justice J. <JNocuze@merafong.gov.za>, Nontyatyambo Moyo
<nmoyo@merafong.gov.za>, Thulani Bonkolo <tbonkolo@merafong.gov.za>, Pauline Herbst
<pherbst@merafong.gov.za>, Leah. Moelane <MMoelane@merafong.gov.za>, Menzi Macozoma
<mmacozoma@merafong.gov.za>, Michael Leepile <mleepile@merafong.gov.za>

Dear Cllr Lindy Maritz,

May I kindly request that we schedule a meeting where you can table the reports and responses be provided on

all issues that are related to lnfrastructure Development. I request that we schedule the meeting for Frida 27

October 2A23 al09:00am in the Office of the Executive Director lnfrastructure Development, Room 224 Head

Office. I am extending the invite to include the Manager Electricity, aManager Water and Sanitation, Manager

Civil Engineering and aManager PMU; and all other relevant officials from the Fochville area.

Kindly indicate if the proposed date of meeting is suitable on your side.

Kind Regards,

Mr. Siyethemba Mdletshe, Pr Tech Eng (MSAICE)

Executive Director: lnfrastructure Development

Merafong City Local Municipality

Address : Room 224 | Head Office | 3 Halite Str. I Carletonville.

Office : 018 788 96sLl2 | Cell:083 789 9201

Email : smdletshe@merafong, gov.za a nd siyethembamdletshe@yahoo.com

L*cid : image002.pne@0Lcead5e.d9a b0d00

https:i/mail.google.comlmail/u/O/?ik=8tu69a060"*u1**i=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781113173844671026&simpl=msg-f:17811131738446. ". 113



,. 1:13 PM Gmail - Fwd: WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REQUESTING FEEDBACK ON REPORTS HANDED lN MONTHLY

From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, 30 September 2A2317:28
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>; Dumisani D. Mabuza
<d Mabuza@merafong. g ov.za>; Moyeni Mcebisi M. <mmoyeni@merafong.gov.za>
Subject: WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REQUESTING FEEDBACK ON REPORTS HANDED lN MONTHLY

Good day ED Mdletshe, MM Mabuza and MMC Moyeni.

I would like to raise a concern from my Ward Committee members and myself as Chairperson of the Committee. The
Ward Committee have been handing in their monthly portfolio reports since the start of the Ward Committee and we
have not received any relevant feedback regarding these reports to present in our Ward Committee meetings.
Reports were handed in sinceAugust2022 concerning the portfolio of Finance and a Watec electricity, Gas & PMU
report and these reports including credit control reports, section 71and 52 reports have been handed in each month
with no reply. The Ward Committee would like to enquire whether these reports are indeed submitted to relevant
departments and section B0 Portfolio meetings.We would like to have feedback on the following reports:

1. Credit Control and dates for program of correction of bridged meters.

2. Upgrade of Fochville Electricity meters and illlegal connections-Finance Report 23 August 2022.

3. Credit Control plan and dates for program of correction of bridged meters.
4. Upgrade of Fochville electricity substation-water, Electricity & gas report 23 August 2022.
5. Maintenance and Network replacement of feeder line to Protea and Jakaranda substations.
6. Costed Street light maintenance plan and program.

Kind Regards

Cllr. Lindy Maritz

ii i;ruerafong citY 
Merafong Gity ii-'i

2 attachrnents

image002jpg
4K

imageO02jpg
4K

.-;ln
?ffi

Mon, Oct 30, 2023 at 9:40 AMLindy Maritz <lrnaritz355@gmail.corn>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 30, 2023, 09:39

https:/lmail.google.com/mail/ui0l?ik=8fb69a060.*r1"v,r=pi&search=all&perrnthid=thread-f :1781113173844671026&simpl=msg-f:17811131738446. . .



Gmail- Fwd: WARD 14 WARD GOMMITTEE REQUESTING FEEDBACK ON REPORTS HANDED lN MONTHLY

Subject: Re: WARD 14 WARD COMMITTEE REQUESTING FEEDBACK ON REPORTS HANDED lN MONTHLY
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>

Good day ED

Could I kindly request to schedule a meeting for another date suitable for you, the Manager of Electricity, Manager
water and sanitation, Manager Civil Engineering, manager PMU and all other relevant officials from Fochville area. I

would highly appreciate the effort. I could unfortunately not attend the suggested date that was proposed. I kindly
request tfrai tne member responsible for the specific portfolio on the Ward Committee be included in the meeting'

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Marik
lQuoted text hiddenl
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Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail,com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

lQuoted text hiddenl

Fri, Dec 1,2023 at 10:13AM
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https:llmail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8tu69a060c&view*pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:178111317384/;671026&simpl=msg-f:1781113173W46... 313



141123,8:35 AM Gmail - Fwd: Fw:Corner of Anemoon Avenue and Stinhout Avenue Fochville

f{E ffirmm$$ Heidi hafti ngh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

g

Fwd: Fw:Corner of Anemoon Avenue and Stinhout Avenue Fochville.
2 messages

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Forwarded me$age
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 30, 2423,11:44
Subject: Fwd: Fw:Corner of Anemoon Avenue and Stinhout Avenue Fochville.
To: <dtabane@merafon g. gov.za>

Mon, Oct 30, 2023 at 11:45 AM

Good day MMC Tabane.

The damaged area corner of Anemoon Avenue and StinkhoutAvenue, Fochville still need to be fixed.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmariiz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, Sep 30, 2523, A9:51
$ubject: Fwd: Fw:Corner of Anemoon Avenue and Stinhout Avenue Fochville.
To: Lindy Maritz <tmaritz35S@gmail.com>

CORNER OF ANEMOON AVENUE AND STINKHOUTAVENUE FOCHVILLE

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, 30 Sept 2023 at 09:50
Subject: Fwd: Fw:Corner of Anemoon Avenue and $tinhout Avenue Fochville.
To: <dtaba ne@merafong. gov.za>

Good day MMC Tabane.

The damaged area corner of Anemoon Avenue and Stinkhout Avenue still need to be fixed as per communication
sent on the 2nd of September.

Kind Regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, 2 Sept 2023 at 08:48
Subject: Fw:Corner of Anemoon Avenue and Stinhout Avenue Fochville.
To: dtabane@merafong.gov.za <dtabane@merafong.gov.za>

Good day MMC Tabane.

The damaged area corner of Anemoon Avenue and StinhoutAvenue still need to be fixed.

Kind Regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

https://mail.google.comlmailiu/O/?ik=Bfb69a069"611s!v=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-t17811731837581S7643&simpl=msg-f:1781',l73'1837581... 112



1211123,8:35AM

Originalmes$age

Gmail - Fwd: Fw:Comer of Anemoon Avenue and StinhoutAvenue Fochville.

Fnom; Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, Aug 1,2023, 18:53

To : dtabane@merafong.gov.za

$ubject Corner of Anemoon Avenue and Stinhout Avenue Fochville.

Good day MMC Tabane. I would like to extend our thank you from the Ward Committee Ward 14 for

fixing 2 of the three badly damaged areas in the road in Anemoon Avenue. There is however one

damaged area left on the comer of AnemoonAvenue and StinhoutAyenue, Fochville.

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy MariE

l*l G-20230708-WA0 t 0s.ipg
180K

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhaftingh@gmail.com>

Fri, Dec 1,2A23 at8:34AM

Fonrarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@grnail.com>
Date: Fri, I Dec 2023 at 08:33
Subject Fwd: Fw:Comer of Anemoon Avenue and StinhoutAvenue Fochville.
To: <dtabane@merafong. gov.za>

Good day MMC Tabane.

Could I kindly request any feedback and assistance regarding the road still in need of repair at the comer of Anemoon
Avenue and Stinkhout Avenue, Foehville
[Quoted text hidden]

IMG-20230708-WA0 t 06.ipg
lBOK

https://mail.google.com/rnailiu/0/?ik=8fb69a060"gr1s\dr=pi&$earch=all&permthid=thread-f:1781173183758167643&simpl=msg-f:17811731837581 ... 212
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1211123, 1 :10 PM Gmail - Fwd: FW: Fw:METER READINGS

J}t Gmail Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fwd: FW: Fw:METER READINGS
2 messages

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Mon, Oct 30,2023 at 9:26 AM

Forwarded message
From: Dumisani D. Mabuza <dMabuza@merafong.gov.za>
Date: Tue, Oct 10, 2023,14'.44
Subject: FW: Fw:METER READINGS
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong. gov.za>
Cc: Lindy Marifz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>, lshmael Mahlatsi <pmahlatsi@merafong.gov.za>, Luvo Mganu
<lmganu@merafong.gov.za>, Nozuko Best <nbest@merafong.gov.za>

Dear ED

Please do provide feedback on the progress made in attending to the matter.

Regards,

Mr Dumisani D Mabuza

Municipal Manager

Merafong City LM

018 788 9519

072 939 7092

d ma b uza @ merafon g. gov. za

www.merafong.gov.za

From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Senk Saturday, September 30, 2023 9:1 1 AM
To: Sekgatlane Mantjane <smantjane@merafong.gov.za>; DumisaniD. Mabuza <dMabuza@merafong.gov.za>
Subiect: Fwd: Fw:METER READINGS

Good day ED Mdetshe.

Could you kindly provide any information or feedback regarding the meter readings that are being done manually.
Additionally I would like to request feedback regarding the MCLM STS TID roilover process for pre-paid electricity and
water meters and when the chosen company will start this process. The expiry date for this process is November
2024 with approximately 33 000 pre-paid electricity rneters in Merafong.

https:llmail.google.comlmaillul0/?ik=8fb69a0UO"Ur1**=Ft&search=al[&permthid=thread-f:17811644337O7827686&$impl=msg-f:17811644337078... 113



+?zg, t:to pti,r Gmail - Fwd: FW: Fw:METER READINGS

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, 2 Sept 2023 at 09:56
Subject: Fw:METER READINGS
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong. gov.za>

Good day ED Mdetshe.

Could you kindly provide any information or feedback regarding the meter readings that are being done manually.

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

Original message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Aug 3, 2423,47,37
To: smdletshe@merafong .gov.za
Subject METER READINGS

Good day ED

As per Ward Committee meeting of Ward 14 the following concern was raised: A new contract was
appointed, but the readings are done manually and for the last couple of months all readings on
accounts are estimates. This will result in incorect payment and unfair charging to residents and need
to be addressed.

Kind regards

Cllr Lindy Maritz

ffiMerafong City
Merafong Gity

Lindy Maritz <l marik3SS@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fri, Dec 1 ,2423 at 9:16 AM

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail,com>
Date: Fri, 1Dec2A23 at 09:02
Subject: Fwd: Fw:METER READINGS
To: Dumisani D. Mabuza <dmabuza@merafong.gov.za>, Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>,
<lmgano@merafong. gov>, <nbest@merafong. gov.za>

https://mail.google.com/mail/ul0/?ik=8fb69a0UO*r1"!v=Ft&search=all&permthid=thread-f:'1781164433707827686&simpl=msg-f:17811644337078... Ag



/'
1123, 1:10 PM Gmail - Fwd: FW: Fw:METER READINGS

Good day ED

As per Ward Committee meeting of Ward 14 the following concern was raised: A new contract was appointed, but the
readings are done manually and for the last couple of months all readings on accounts are estimates. This will result
in incorreet payment and unfair charging to residents and need to be addressed.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, 30 Sept 2023 at 09:35
Subject: Fwd: Fw:METER READINGS
To: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>

METER READINGS

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, 30 Sept 2023 at 09:33
Subject Fwd: Fw:METER READINGS
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>, Dumisani D. Mabuza <dmabuza@merafong.gov.za>

Good day ED Mdetshe.

Could you kindly provide any information or feedback regarding the meter readings that are being done manually

lQuoted text hiddenl
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MTDS, B:04 AM Gmai| . Fwd: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORTS COMPLEX

Date: Mon, Oct 16, 2023,21:34
Subject: FW: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORTS
COMPLEX
To: Nocuze Justice J. <JNocuze@merafong.gov.za>, Ezra Shange <Eshange@merafong.gov.za>
Cc: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.corn>

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

image002jpg
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image002jpg
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Lindy Maritz <lmariE355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fri, Dec 1,2023 at 7:51 AM

Fonvarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3S5@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, Dec 1,2023,47:47

LlVEREDBUTNoTcoNNECTEDATGERTVANRENSBURGSPoRTS
COMPLEX
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong. gov.za>
Cc: Nocuze Justice J. <JNocuze@merafong.gov.za>

Good day ED Mdletshe.

Our Ward Committee for Ward 14 Fochville would like to know of any progres$ regarding the outstanding work to
repair the LT side of the mini-sub at Gert Van Rensburg Sports Complex and the report indicating the work that must
be outsourced and reasons why it can not be done by internal electrical team$.

Kind Regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

On Wed, 18 Oct 2A23 at 18:20, Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za> wrote:

Dear Justice,

Thanks for the reply, but why do you leave out Cllr Lindy Maritz in your response but she is the one who raised

the question. With regards to the outstanding work to repair the LT side of the mini sub. Please prepare a

report indicating the work that must be outsourced and reasons why it can not be done by our internal teams.

Kind Regards,

https://mail.google.comlmaif/u/0/?ik=8fb69a0tO"*u'"*=pt&search=all&permthid=thread+178111298/,?17943129&simpt=msg-f:17811129842179... 5/6



, 8:04 AM Gmail - Fwd: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORTS COMPLEX

Mr. Siyethemba Mdletshe, PrTech Eng (MSAICE)

Executive Di rector: Inf rastructu re Development

Merafong City Local Municipality

Address : Room 224 | Head Office | 3 Halite Str. I Carletonville.

Office : 018 788 965U2 | Cell: 083 789 9201

Email : smdletshe@merafong.gov.za a nd siyethembamdletshe@yahoo.com

From: N ocuze J ustice J. <J Nocuze@ merafon g. gov.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 18 October 2023 t7:4A
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>; Ezra Shange <Eshange@merafong.Eov.za>
SubJect: Re: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORTS COMPLEX

Good day

Matedal was procured and received ald &e mini was energized last week for to prevent it &om being stolen. The LT side of
the mini sub still needs to be repaired to supply the facility. Need a service provider to repair and join the LT cables as it is
intensive work.

Regards

Justice

From: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>
Sent: Monday, October L6,2A23 9:34 PM

To: Nocuze Justice i. <JNocuze@merafong.gov.za>; Ezra Shange <Eshange@merafong.gov.za>
Cc: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Subiect: FW: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORTS COMPLEX

Dear Justice and Ezra,

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

lQuoted text hiddenj

lQuoted text hidden]
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Gmail - Fwd: Fw:SUBBTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORTS COMPLEX

Heidi hafiingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Fwd; Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN
RENSBURG SPORTS COMPLEX
4 messages

Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Sun, Oct 29,2023 at 7:48 PM

Forwarded message
From: Nocuze Justice J. <JNocuze@merafong. gov.za>
Date: Thu, Oct 19, 2A23, M:AS
Subject: Re: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTEDAT GERTVAN RENSBURG SPORTS
COMPLEX
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>,Ezra Shange <Eshange@merafong.gov.za>
Ce: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3S5@gmail.com>

Good day

This is the following work that still needs to be done;

- Cable termination and cable joints to the supply cables about X7
- Cable testing and location.
- Replacement of LT CT's and measuring instruments
- Replace and install new breakers on for the supply to the buildings.

The work is a week long and needs a dedicated team for the digging and the electrical work
and it is on those grounds I propose we dedicate an external service providr to perform the
remainder of the works.

Regards

Justice

From: Mdletshe Siyethem ba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>
Sent: Wednesday, October 18,2A23 6:20 PM

To: Nocuze Justice J. <JNocuze@merafong.gov.za>; Ezra Shange <Eshange@merafong.gov.za>
Cc: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
Subiect RE: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORTS COMPLEX

Dear Justice,

Thanks for the reply, but why do you leave out Cllr Lindy Maritz in your response but she is the one who raised
the question. With regards to the outstanding work to repair the LT side of the mini sub. Please prepare a report
indicating the work that must be outsourced and reasons why it can not be done by our internal teams.

Kind Regards,

Mr. Siyethemba Mdletshe, PrTEch Eng (MSA,CE)

Executive Director: lnfrastructure Development
Merafong City Local Municipality
Address : Roorn 224 | Head Office | 3 Halite Str. I Carletonville.
Office : 018 788 965L12 | Cell:083 789 9201

https:l/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8fb69a0UO"4u16yr=pi&search=all&permthid.thread-f:1781112984217943129&simpl=msg.f 17811129842179... 116



,8:04AM GMAiI - Fwd: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAI\I RENSBURG SPoRTs CoMPLEX

E-mail: smdletshe@merafong.gov.za and siyethembamdletshe@yahoo.com
fficid :image002. png@01cead5e.d9abOd00

From: Nocuze Justice J. <JNocuze@merafong.gov.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 18 October 2O23 L7:4O

Io: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>; Ezra Shange <Eshange@merafong.gov.za>
SUbiCCt: RC: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG sPoRTS C0MPLEX

Good day

Material was procured and received and the mini was energized last week for to prevent it from being
stolen. The LT side of the mini sub still needs to be repaired to supply the facility. Need a service
provider to repair and join the LT cables as it is intensive work.

Regards

Justice

From: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong. gov.za>
Sent: Monday, October 16,2A23 9:34 PM
Ib: Nocuze Justice J. <JNocuze@merafong.gov.za>; Ezra Shange <Eshange@merafong.gov.za>
Cc: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
SUbJECI: FW: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG sPoRTS C0MPLEX

Dear Justice and Ezra,

what is the status on this matter? Your urgent response will be appreciated.

Kind Regards,

Mr. Siyethemba Mdletshe, Pr Tech Eng (MSA,CE)
Executive Director: lnfrastructure Development
Merafong City Local Municipality
Address : Room 224 | Head Office | 3 Halite Str. I Carletonville.
Office : 018 788 96sL/2 | Cell: 0s3 789 9201
Email : smdletshe@merafong.gov.za a nd siyethembamdletshe@yahoo. com
fficid :image002.png@01cead5e.d9ab0d00

From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@grnail.com>
Sent: Saturday, 30 September 2023 09:44
To: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>
SuhJect: Fwd: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NoT CoNNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG sPoRTS CoMPLEX

Good day ED Mdletshe.

The sub station was delivered to the Gert van rensburg sports complex almost 2 months ago. Safety is a
huge issue at the moment as it was targeted at ieast once already.It needs to be urgently connected by the
electrical team.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

https://mail.google.com/maillu/0/?ik=81b69a060c&view-pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781112984217543129&simpl=msg-f:1781112gg4212g... 
216



Gmail - Fwd: Fw:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT OONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORT$ COMPLEX

Forwarded message
From: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3SS@gmail.com>
Date: Sat,2 Sept 2A23 at09:34
SubJect: FW:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG
SPORTS COMPLEX
To : Mdletshe Siyethemba <sm d I ets he@ merafon g. gov.za>

Good day ED Mdletshe.

The sub station was delivered to the Gert van rensburg sports complex last month. Safety is a huge issue
at the moment as it was targeted last week. No damage was done but it needs to be urgently connected by
the electrical team.

Kind regards
Cl1r Lindy Maritz

Original message
From: Lindy Maritz <l maritz355@gmail.com>
Date: Tire, Aug 1,2073,49:47
To: smdletshe@merafong.gov.za
SubJeCt: SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTED AT GERT VAN RENSBURG SPORTS
COMPLEX

Good day ED

The substation received from Harmony was delivered at the Gert Van Rensburg Sports
Complex but not yet connected by the electrical department. Security and fencing is an issue
and the biggest coRcern. Could we kindly receive some feedback regarding the time frame of
when the sub will be connected for the sports Complex to be able to function with electricity.

Kind regards
Cllr Lindy Maritz

ffiMerafong City
Merafong City

3 attachments
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Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

Sun, Oct 29,2023 at 7:49 PM

Forwarded message
From: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>
Date: Wed, Oct 18, 2023,18:24
SubJect: RE: FW:SUBSTATION DELIVERED BUT NOT CONNECTEDAT GERTVAN RENSBURG SPORTS
COMPLEX
To: Nocuze Justice J. <JNocuze@merafong.gov.za>, Ezra Shange <Eshange@merafong.gov.za>
Cc: Lindy Maritz <lmaritz3S5@gmail.com>

lQuoted text hiddenl

3 attachments
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Lindy Maritz <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To: Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmaii.com>

Sun, Oct 29,2023 at 7:49 PM

Forwarded message
From: Mdletshe Siyethemba <smdletshe@merafong.gov.za>

httpsr//mail.google.com/mail/ti/01?ik=8fb69a069.6y16vv=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781112984?17943129&simpl=msg-f:178'1112984217S...



1"?al23J12PM Gmail - STORMWATER DRAINS TO BE OPENED

lrrl Gmail Heidi hattingh <fahhattingh@gmail.com>

STORII,IYI,ATER DRAINS TO BE OPENED
1 message

Lindy HariE <lmaritz355@gmail.com>
To : l'leidi hattingh <fah hattingh@gmail.com>

Fri, Dec 1,2023 at9:38AM

Screensho!_20231 201-09381 7.jpg
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